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Q18. Please indicate your support for each of the foIIowin%:
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Shops N 1031, 55%

Community space 703097° 1699, 91%
Bars & Restaurants , 32% 1166, 63%
Performance Venue 1362, 73%
Perf B i
erformance ars & Community Offices Shops
Venue Restaurants space
®Yes 1362 1166 1699 315 725
= No 411 593 94 1408 1031
m Skipped 90 104 70 140 107
Data tables for Q19 appear at the end of this section
Q20. Do you agree that sea based activity is an important key feature of
the area which should be reflected in any development?
56, 3%
HYes
® No
1717, 92% = Skipped
Q21. Do you agree that our fishing heritage is an important aspect of the
area which should be reflected in any development?
159, 8%
M Yes
® No
1656, 89% m Skipped

Data tables for Q22 appear at the end of this section
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Q23. Currently the EDDC Local Plan allocates 30 homes for Port Royal.
Would you support an increase in this number?

HYes

® No

1635, 88% m Skipped

Q24. If sympathetically designed should the development be allowed to
be taller than the adjoining Trinity Court flats?

H Yes
B No

1662, 89% = Skipped

Q25. Should any development retain car parking spaces for the town
centre?
232, 13%

HYes
® No
m Skipped

1586, 85%

Q26. Do you agree that Port Royal should be designed as an important
"destination" area where people rather than traffic have priority?

M Yes
® No

m Skipped

1680, 90%
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Q27. Should any development allow for improved cycle pathways linking
Port Royal to the Byes?

314, 17% 62,3%

H Yes
® No

1487, 80% a7

Q28. Should the scheme include a jetty or small pier to land and moor
boats?
269, 14%

HYes
® No
i Skipped

1525, 82%

Q29. Should the esplanade be made more attractive for people to use e.g.
the addittion of features such as ambient lighting, seating, widened?

HYes
712, 38%
® No
1069, 57% 1 Skipped
Q30. Should the existing turning circle be closed to traffic and the area
used to create a public open space?
|
755, 41% Y
® No
1014, 54% i Skipped
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Q31. Do you agree that the Ham public space could be improved?
252, 14%

HYes
® No

m Skipped

1553, 83%

Q32. Should a "green corridor" be formally established following the River
Sid, between Port Royal and the Byes, with the establishment of a nature
trail to improve pathway connections from the seafront to Sidford?

199, 11%

HYes
m No

m Skipped

1600, 86%




Appendix 3 Summary of responses to Q19 and Q22
% of
Is there anything that you think would be an unacceptable respondents
Q19. development on the seafront? If so, what? Total said this

Amusement arcades 529 28%
Flats/housing 327 18%
High rise buildings (dominant) 296 16%
Stall/traders on seafront 125 7%
Shops 121 6%
Car parking 111 6%
Office blocks 95 5%
Hotel 93 5%
Multistorey car park 82 4%
Nightclub 77 4%
Marina/harbour 72 4%
Takeaway food 66 4%
Architecture - modern 59 3%
Casino 56 3%
Fast food 44 2%
Architecture - out of keeping 41 2%
Fun fair 38 2%
Bars 32 2%
Cafes 28 2%
Restaurants 28 2%
Commercialisation 27 1%
Chain stores and restaurants 22 1%
Charity shops 20 1%
Noisey - anything 17 1%
All development 15 1%
Betting shop 15 1%
Supermarket 15 1%
Pubs 14 1%
Takeaway food - mobile catering/huts 14 1%
Bingo hall 13 1%
Industrial development 13 1%
Rock groynes 12 1%
Tourist shops 12 1%
Second homes 11 1%
Skateboard park 10 1%
Beach huts 9 0%
Architecture - ugly concrete, bigger than existing footprint 8 0%
Bowling alley 8 0%
Housing - luxury 8 0%
Retirement accommodation 8 0%
Holiday apartments 7 0%
Car parking - seafront 6 0%
Drill hall - keeping 6 0%
Jet ski/motor boats 6 0%
Sea wall - Seaton style 6 0%
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Car parking - loss of 5 0%
Drill Hall - removing 5 0%
Performance venue 5 0%
Cyclists - access/on esplanade 4 0%
Pier 4 0%
Tattoo parlour 4 0%
Architecture - faux regency 3 0%
Architecture - glass buildings 3 0%
Green space - building on 3 0%
Hairdressers 3 0%
Housing - affordable 3 0%
Petrol station 3 0%
Restaurants - chain 3 0%
Seafront - alteration 3 0%
Shopping arcade 3 0%
Street lighting - excessive 3 0%
Bus parking/turning 2 0%
Childs play area 2 0%
Crazy golf 2 0%
Flats/housing - unaffordable luxury 2 0%
Ham - development on 2 0%
Health clubs 2 0%
Hotel - conversion to flats 2 0%
Overdevelopment 2 0%
Retirement flats 2 0%
Advertising hoardings 1 0%
Architecture - colour garish 1 0%
Big wheel 1 0%
Cinema 1 0%
Daffodils 1 0%
Entry charges 1 0%
Garage/filling station 1 0%
Ice cream parlour 1 0%
Ice skating rink 1 0%
Late night opening 1 0%
Open spaces - loss of 1 0%
Parking meters 1 0%
Pedestrian access restricted 1 0%
Religious buildings 1 0%
Roads 1 0%
Sex shops 1 0%
Social housing 1 0%
Strip clubs 1 0%
Swimming pool 1 0%
Taxi rank 1 0%
Vehicle access restricted 1 0%
Waterpark 1 0%
Youth Centre 1 0%
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% of
respondents
Q22. [What else should be retained in the area? Total said this
Sailing club 328 18%
Lifeboat station & access 286 15%
Playground/play area 266 14%
Ham open space 210 11%
Toilets 182 10%
Swimming pool 180 10%
Fish shop 161 9%
Parking 152 8%
Boat landing facility 132 7%
Heritage/character/old buildings/regency /trad seaside feel 83 4%
Plants/green/trees/flowers/displays 82 4%
Alma Bridge & access to SW Coast Path 69 4%
Drill Hall (renovated) 58 3%
Shelter 49 3%
Seating 25 1%
Gig rowing club 20 1%
Angling club 19 1%
River Sid walkway 19 1%
Tourist Information Centre 19 1%
Boat park 18 1%
Esplanade 18 1%
Fisherman's facilities 16 1%
Jetty 16 1%
Sewage station 15 1%
Everything retained 12 1%
Folk week 12 1%
Watersports 9 0%
Turning circle 8 0%
Views 7 0%
Beach access 6 0%
Deck chairs 6 0%
Hotels on seafront 6 0%
Pedestrian spaces & paths 6 0%
Byes 5 0%
Dog areas - restrictions & access areas 5 0%
Sea defences 5 0%
Cliffs 4 0%
Open sapace - all 4 0%
Restaurants 4 0%
Footpaths to seafront 3 0%
Nature & wildlife 3 0%
Street lighting - existing 3 0%
Access to Byes 2 0%
Coast path 2 0%
Housing 2 0%
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Nothing - start again 2 0%
Regency character 2 0%
Trees 2 0%
Cliff Rd path 1 0%
Cycle/pedestrian pathways 1 0%
Cycle parking 1 0%
Display boards - permanent 1 0%
Ford 1 0%
Holiday accommodation 1 0%
Lamp posts - historic 1 0%
Litter bins - adequate 1 0%
Public access 1 0%
Railings 1 0%
Social - meeting place 1 0%
Traffic access 1 0%




